I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing in terms of 

the following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a grant to the Democratic Republic of 

Sao Tome and Principe under the Debt Sustainability Framework in an amount 

of four million six hundred sixty-one thousand euros (EUR 4,661,000), five 

hundred thousand euros (EUR 500,000) of it in prefinancing, or the equivalent 

of five million three hundred thousand United States dollars (US$5,300,000), 

five hundred sixty-eight thousand dollars of it (US$568,000) in prefinancing, 

and upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance 

with the terms and conditions presented herein.  

Alvaro Lario 

President 

Accord de financement négocié 

(L’accord de financement négocié sera transmis aux représentants au Conseil